9 1990

## ORIGINAL



SIDE ONE

API NO. 15-007-22,255-00-00

#### RELEASED

OCT

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Barber
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW SW NE Sec. 23 Twp. 30 Rge. 11 X West
Operator: License # <u>3667</u>	Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: SOURCE PETROLEUM	Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address 200 W. Douglas, Suite 820	(NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
Wichita, KS 67202	Lease Name DOUTHETT "A" Well # 1
City/State/Zip	Field Name Wildcat
Purchaser: D & A	Producing Formation D & A
Operator Contact Person: John D. Howard, Jr.	Elevation: Ground 1802 KB 1807
Phone (316) 262-7397	Total Depth 4520 PBTD
Contractor: Name: ALLEN DRILLING COMPANY	5280 4950 4620
License: 5418 KANSA	S GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 4290
Wellsite Geologist: Randall L. Lilak	WICHITA BRANCH 3630 3300
Designate Type of Completion SE	2 6 1989 2640 V
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	1980
Unit SWD Temp. Abd.  Gas Inj Delayed Comp. 負責	1320 990 MT
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Action Del	ATION OBMISSION UP
1f OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator:	1 4 1989 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 288' Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth Wick	Hita Kansas IM Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Drilling Method:	If yes, show depth setFeet
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	
8/15/89 8/23/89 8/24/89 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated fromsx cmt.
	nd filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days	of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-1	107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with al	this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 day	<u></u>
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are compolete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
(A) Da - 1	
Signature John D. Howard, Jr.	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title <u>Seneral Manager</u> Date 9	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{13th}$ day of $\underline{Septe}$	ember,
N. C.	Distribution  KCC SWD/RepNGPA
Virginia S. Fabian	KGS PlugOther   (Specify)
Date Commission Expires August 5, 199	3]

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name	SOURCE P	ETROLEULM	Lease Name	DOUTI	HETT. "A"	Well #	1						
		East		Bark									
Sec. 23 Twp. 30	!	🔯 West											
interval tested, ti	ime tool open a es, bottom hole	and base of format nd closed, flowing temperature, fluid r opy of log.	and shut-in pres	ssures. whet	her shut-in pre	essure rea	ched static level						
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		X Yes No		Formation Description									
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes No		X Log Sample									
Cores Taken		🗌 <sub>Yes</sub> 🗓 <sub>No</sub>	Name		<b>Top</b> 2008	Bott							
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No	Winfield Red Eagl Indian C Topeka		2008 2598 2730 3154	205 261 275 369	.5 9						
•	,	\$	Heebner		3693	369	95						
DST c	attached	•	Douglas		3697	388	30						
D31 S	actached		Lansing-		3895	430							
			Mississi	•	4436	451	.7						
			Total De	pth	4517								
Purpose of String Surface	Report al Size Hole Drilled  12-1/4"	Size Casing. Set (In O.D.)	Height Lbs:/ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives 3%cc,2%gel						
	PERFORATION				 Fracture, Shot,		ueeze Record						
Shots Per Foot	Specify Footag	e of Each Interval	Perforated	(Amount and	d Kind of Mater	ial Used)	Depth						
					<u> </u>								
			S										
		The state of the s											
	<del></del> -		<u> </u>										
			20000										
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No							
Date of First Produ	ection Producin	g Method Flowing	Pumping Ga	as Lift 🗆 (	Other (Explain)								
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity						
Disposition of Gas:		ME	THOO OF COMPLETI	ON		P	roduction Interval						
☐ Vented ☐ Sold		_	Hole Perfor	_	oually Completed								
(If vented, su	ibmit ACO-18.)	[	r (Specify)		· .	_							

JAMIOIAU

### ATTACHED TO ACO-1

BHT 1210

Source Petroleum Douthett "A" #1 NW SW NE, 23-30S-11W Barber County, Kansas

# ORIGINAL

RELEASED

9 1990 OCT

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

William Can manus

```
DST #1 3700-3805'
Douglas Ss
30-30 15-15
1st Blow weak, died in 30 min
2nd blow initial surge, died
Rec. 5' mud
IHP: 1862
              FHP;
IFP:
       111
              FFP:
                      111
ISIP: 111
              FSIP:
                     111
BHT 1160
Pipe strap 4.78' long to board
DST #2 4230-4250'
K Zone
45-45 90-90
1st blow builsing slow to 3" in 15 min;
still building slowly
2nd blow 6" blow building off bottom of bucket in 45 min
Rec 430' water
chl 60,000
IHP: 2560
             FHP:
                       2145
      71-132 FFP:
                       193-264
ISIP: 1560
               FSIP:
BHT 120°
DST #3 4437-4449'
Mississippi
45-45 45-45
1st blow weak built to 9" in 15 min,
still building to 10", weak 1" blowback 2nd blow weak to 1" and steady
Rec 5' mud w/specks of oil
       2277 FHP:
                      2257
IHP:
IFP:
       71-71 FFP:
                      71-71
ISIP:
               FSIP:
       71
BHT, 1210
DST #4 4416-4460'
Mississippi
 60-60 15-60
 1st blow slow to 1" in 15 min, droping to 1/2"
                                                                  RECEIVED
 after 40 min
 2nd blow, no blow
                                                            STATE CO
 Rec 25' drlg mud
                                                                SEK 1 4 1989
                       2257
               FHP:
        2277
 IFP: 81-81 FFP:
                       101-101
                       162
 ISIP: 193
               FSIP:
```

AMENDED 8/8/89 FOR MUST BE TYPED NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 007-22, 255-06-06 ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED FORM C-1, -12/88 Hust be approved by the K.C.C. five (5) days prior to commencing well NW \* SW NE sec 23 Tup 30 s, Rg 11 X West Expected Spud Date ... day month 2310 feet from South line of Section ..... feet from East line of Section Name: Source Petroleum (Note: Locate well on Section Plat Below) Address: 200 W. Douglas, Ste. 820 city/state/21p: .Wichita, Kansas...67202...... canty: .... Barber ..... Contact Person: John D. Howard, Jr. Lease Hame: . Douthett. "A"... Well #: .1..... Field Home: Wildcat Phone: ...(316). 262-7.397..... Is this a Prorated Field? .... yes X. no Target Formation(s): Mississippian CON) RACTUR: 1 (cense #: .....5418 Wante: Allen Drilling Company Regrest lease or unit boundary: ... 330'. Ground Surface Elevation: \* 1802 Directic well within 330 feet: .... yes .X. no Well Class: Type Equipment: Well Drilled for: Funicipal well within one mile: .... yes .X. no .X. off ... Infield ...X Huxl Rutary Depth to bottom of usable water: .. 2501 ..... /80/ ... Pool Ext. ... Air Rotary ... Stornge . . . Gas . X Wildcat Surface Pipe by Alternate: .... 1 .... 2 ... Cable ... Disposal ... Smismic: ... # of Holes If (MAX): old well information as follows: Operator: ..... Well Hame: ..... Water Source for Drilling Operations:
.... well .... farm pond .... other tomp. Date: ....... Old Total Depth .......... L-3 Permit #: ..... T Reg. MAILE ... yes X Directional, Deviated or Horizontal Wellbore? .... yes .X. no If yes, total depth location: ...... WAS: NW-Se-NC; GL EST. 1805' Surface 1:10 @ 300 5. 17D 4800 AFFIDAVIT X 7-15-1-8 884 0 a ANHYDRITE RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

																		•	
ı	ı	•	,	r-	·	I	· · · ;		<del></del>	·	i	:		<u>-</u> -			165	0	1 14
Ì			-	-	-	-	-	-		<u>-</u> -		-	-		-	-	132	מ	
					[_			_					ļ				990 550		
1		• • •			ļ				}	: -	; i	•	ļ		-	!	330		
			٠. ر	<u>.                                    </u>	L	:		: -	1 12. 1	: :: :		2 5	) G	: ; ;	ــل ب د	: 	:		
,	;		1 2	•			, ,	,, ,		3 :		2	3	7	6 :	-;			

Npud Litte: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Agent

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHTE, KURGE

1.UG 2 8 1989

#### REMEMBER TO:

- offile Brite Pit Ann entrion (form CTP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion F. m ACO-1 with a 120 days of speciality.
- File acreage attribution plot according to field promation orders;
- Medity appropriate district office 45 hours prior to workever of recentry; where programs recent the extraction of against is completed;
- Obtain written approve, terrace placesing on injecting salt water.